· 	-26-2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. ປັ3/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trade	03165510 ———————————————————————————————————
 Name of conveying party(ies): Murali Kumaran Kariathungal Prakash Mahesh Mark Ricard Weng Lei Mark M. Morita Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
	73.00
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: <u>1. 12/30/2005, 2. 1/6/2006, 3. 1/4</u> 4. 12/14/2005, 5. 1/11/2006	4/2006,
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new January 11, 2006 	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
	Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
Customer Number 23446	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
/25/2006 DBYRNE 00000305 502401 11334597	8. Deposit account number:
FC:8021 40.00 DA	GEMS-IT, 502401
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing: Christopher N. George	Reg. No. 51,728 Date: January 18, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Murali Kumaran Kariathungal, of 628 Wainsford Drive, Hoffman Estates, IL 60194, Prakash Mahesh, of 221 Hawk Court, Schaumburg, IL 60193, Mark Ricard, of 5720 Rosinweed Lane, Naperville, IL 60564, Weng Lei, of 1304 S. Sir Galahad Lane, Apt. 2A, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056, and Mark M. Morita, of 506 South Highland Ave., Arlington Heights, IL 60005, WI 53188, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

System and Method for Generating Most Read Images in a PACS Workstation (GE Docket No. 193434IT),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 017484 FRAME: 0593

Inventor: Murali Kumaran Kariathungal	Date: <u>2/36/05</u>
State of $\frac{ILL/NO/S}{Cook}$	_SS:
Marali Kumaran KARIAT	, 20 <u>05</u> , before me personally came the above named May L to me personally known as the individual who o acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of erein set forth.
Seal	$\frac{2tlleen A. Zlein}{\text{(Notary Public)}}$ My commission expires $\frac{01/30/2009}{\text{(Notary Public)}}$
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A. KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS	,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAM TO 1999

Prakash Mahesh Date: 1/6/06	
State of <u>TLL/NO/S</u> SS:	
County of	
This 6 TH day of JPNUARY, 20 06, before me personally came the above name	ed
PRAKASH MAHESH to me personally known as the individual whexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	าo • of
Seal Athle A. Williem (Notary Public)	
My commission expires 01/30/09	

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A. KLEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30, 2009

Inventor: Mark Ricard	Date: 1-04-04
State of	\$S:
County of Cook	
MARK T. RICA	to me personally known as the individual who ent, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of oses therein set forth.
Seal	$\frac{2atllæ}{\text{(Notary Public)}}$ My commission expires $\frac{0/\sqrt{36/2009}}{}$
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN A. KLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30, 2009	

Inventor: NENG I LE! Weng Lei	Date: 12/14/05
State of	ss: 420-47-0377
County of <u>Cool</u>	_
•	20 <u>o</u> 5, before me personally came the above named
WENG I LEI	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who his/her own free will for the purposes the	to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of rein set forth.
O L OFFICIAL CEAL	Sonia L Roser
Seal OFFICIAL SEAL SONIA L RORER	(Notary Public)
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	(Notary Fublic)

My commission expires 11/04/09

Inventor Mark M. Morita Date: Jul 11 2005
State ofSS:
County of COOK
This
Seal (Notary Public) My commission expires 0 / 30/09
OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A. KLEIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30, 2009

RECORDED: 01/18/2006